MERCRUISER [7.4L MIE MPI [LH] GEM. V1 GM 454 %3 1936-13537)

MOTE: When ardering replacement exhaust risers, refer to the boss locations to insure ordenng the correct part

The bosses are ndcated as ()
A = CLOSED COOLING ONLY

. ([FFHAVST MANIFOLD AND EXHAUST ELBOW b v
Serial Mbr Range: OFS20104 THRL 0K.993939 )
Ref | Class|Part Description [t Comment Foolnote
2 22 331984 1| PLUG-PIPE (3/4-14) g
3 22 BOE9264 1| ELBOW ASSEMELY-DRAIM 2
4 22 BOEE084 1] PLUG-DRAIM 2
5 25 B0BE0T QUAD RING 2 14
B 27 46520| GASKET-ExHAUST MANIFOLD |2 14
7 10 3761Z|SCREW [3/8-16 % 1174 1M ) 16 |¥ST FUEL SYSTEM
7 10 37612 SCREW (3816 X 1174 1M 14 FUEL COOLED S7STEM
g 16 80165 TUD 2 FUEL COOLED SYSTEM
] 8602037 | SHIELD-HEAT 1 FUEL COOLED 5YSTEM
10 11 26770|NUT [5/16-24) 2 FUEL COOLED SYSTEM
11 27 860233| GASKET-ELEOW TO MANIFOLD |2 [USE WITH STANDARD COOLIN
12 27 860231 GASKET-ELBOW TO MANIFOLD |2 [USE WITH CLOSED COOLING]
13 27 860232| GASKET-ELBOW TO MANIFOLD |2 [USE WITH RISER KITS] 1
14 8169004 5| ELB O ASSEMBLY-ExXHAUST |1 [SEE NOTE % DR&WING 1]
14 8169004 7 |ELBOW ASSEMELY-EXHAUST |1 (SEE NOTE & DR&WING #2)
15 10 12244 SCREW [3/8-16 % 1 1M B
15 10 98534 SCREW (3/8-16 % 25716 IN.] 2
16 19 805727 | CAP-RUBBER 2
17 54 815504220| CLAMP 2
18 933204 3|EXHALST RISER KIT 1 [31N]
18 8074774 4|EXHAUST RISER KIT 1 (BIN]
19 22 331984 1| PLUG-PIPE (3/4-14] 2
20 22 32802 1| PLUG-PIPE (1/8-27) 2
21 12 46132| WASHER 210
— 22 11 46335) NUT [3/8-24) 23
i 23 16 97520) STUD [3/8% 51N B USE wITH 3 IN. RISER
23 16 34713) STUD [3/8% B-1/2 M) 2 SE WITH 3 IN. RISER
z <> 5 12 A 23 10 12244 SCREW [3/8-16% 1 IM.) 14 SE WITH & IN. RISER
- 23 16 B05978) STUD [3/8% 2-3/4 [N 2 SE wITH & IN. RISER
10 24 §18535T| EBRACKET-RISER 1 USE WITH & IN. RISER
25 10 7B596| SCREW [174-20%1-1/41M] |3 USE wITH & IN. RISER
DRAWING #1 DRAWING #2 26 23 808981| SPACER 3 SE WITH & IN. RISER
27 12 35462| WASHER 3 SE WITH & IN. RISER
o 28 11 G4015) MUT [1/4-20) 3 LSE wITH & IN. RISER
m . - 27 805396435 GASKET SET-OWVERHALIL 1 (7.40)
27 B05396492| GASKET SET-OVERHALL 1 (5.2

B = USE WITH RISER KITS




